\$65.00 214473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson-Ransbottom Pottery Company		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC	
Street Address:	5545 Third Street	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43777	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144733	
Registration Number:	2639361	ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins Co., LPA

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26669-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant A. Monachino TRADEMARK

900040166 REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0744

Signature:	/grantamonachino/
Date:	01/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=robin merger#page1.tif source=robin merger#page2.tif source=robin merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0745



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROBINSON-RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY", A OHIO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

4065579 8100M 051071803



Flarriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4416728

DATE: 12-30-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0746 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 01:56 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051071803 - 4065579 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ROBINSON-RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY INTO ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Robinson-Ransbottom Pottery Company, an Ohio corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2005.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal office of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 5545 Third Street, Roseville, Ohio 43777.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall remain Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or shareholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on <u>December 28</u>, 2005.

Robinson Ransbottom Pottery Company LLC

James C. Boldt, Treasurer Authorized Person

(785471:)

TOTAL P.02



DATE: 01/03/2006

DOCUMENT ID 200600301374

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/REGISTERING FOREIGN
LIMITED LIABILITY CO (MRF)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET JADE HINES COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1590378

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROBINSON RANSBOTTOM POTTERY COMPANY LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/REGISTERING FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO

200600301374



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2005.

Cureth Bachiness

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 01/19/2006